In section 5, Maximum Requisition, replacing, in sections 5(1) and 5(2), section
800.1(1)(e) with 339(1)(e);

(b) By removing, in section 5, Maximum Requisition, sections 5(3) and 5(4) in their entirety;

(c) By replacing section 5(1)(a) and (b) as follows:

i. In section 5(1)(a), the words “Two Hundred Forty Five Thousand Dollars
($245,000) with the words “Six Hundred Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred
Seventy Two Dollars ($633,172)”;

ii. In section 5(1)(b), the amount “$0.076” with “$0.0950”.

2. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as “ Salt Spring Island Community Transit and Transportation
Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2007, Amendment Bylaw No. 4, 2025”.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS th day of 20__